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We are very happy to announce that our daughter, Amy, married Dave Mankin
on Saturday, July 9, at a beautiful camp in McMinnville, Tennessee. Everything
about this day turned out perfectly beautiful.
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Middle-Tennessee had heat advisories all week. It was a sticky 103 degrees at
the rehearsal, with a cloudy, threatening sky and intermittent downpours. It was
a similar forecast for the wedding day, which was scary because the ceremony
and reception were all outside. Lots and lots of people were praying. We
thought: “If we get through this day without rain, it will be a miracle.”

Miraculously, it didn’t rain! The weather pattern actually brought temperatures
down into the 80’s! About 5 minutes after Amy and Dave drove off, the sky let
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loose, and it rained down hard. It was like God was saying: “Look what I did for
you today!”

We are thankful and grateful,
Todd & Sue
 

Todd & Sue Why We Need Partners Becoming a Partner

        Email Todd: todd_nelson@ntm.org                          
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<ntm_darlands@juno.com>, Dick Strunk <rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Ginny
Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>, Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>,
Joyce King <jabkla46@yahoo.com>, Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>,
Randy & Lauren Mentink <fixrvm@gmail.com>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon <rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Richard
Dandurand <richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Roger & Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King
<rlkrr51@yahoo.com>, Rosemary Beals <rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Sandy Bromley <bromsan@comcast.net>

Sarah Grover
Administrative Assistant
Ganson Street Baptist Church

517-782-8574
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